

## Beyond Wealth Advisors Handles the Heat, while Making a Comeback in Local Wings4Water Competition!

**Lees Summit, MO. -** September 8<sup>th</sup>, 2022- Beyond Wealth Advisors had a blast supporting clean water efforts while also taking first place in the 2022 Wings4Water Competition at Paragon Star. For the second year running, the team worked hard preparing and cooking over 700+ bacon wrapped wings and the crowd loved them. To date Wings4Water has provided clean drinking water to over 6000 people which is only



a drop in the bucket. In addition to the impact they have made globally, they have also supported local non-profits such as Lees Summit Social Services for water bill relief during COVID.

"It is truly an honor to be able to come along side our community and join together while participating in such a worthy cause." said Partner, BWA | Senior Financial Advisor John Kliewer. "We can't wait to do it again next year!"

To learn more about Wings for Water and their efforts of supporting those who are in need of clean drinking water, visit here: https://w4wkc.org/

## **About Beyond Wealth Advisors**

Beyond Wealth Advisors focuses on helping clients prepare for their today, tomorrow and beyond. With nearly 100 years of collective industry experience, Beyond Wealth serves the diverse needs of individuals, families, retirees, business owners and non-profit organizations. Beyond Wealth embraces servant leadership and is committed to helping clients achieve their financial objectives and make a lasting impact with their resources. For more information, visit their website at <a href="https://www.beyondwealthadvisors.com">www.beyondwealthadvisors.com</a>.

600 SW Jefferson, Suite 208 | Lee's Summit, MO 64063 | 816.246.8450

Securities offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC Investment advisory services are offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc. Beyond Wealth Advisors, Inc. is not a registered broker/dealer and is an independent of Raymond James Financial Services.

Media Contact: For more information, contact Alejandra Walkup at 816-246-8450 or alejandra.walkup@BeyondWealthAdvisors.com